

CITY OF LEEDS, ALABAMA

REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MINUTES

1412 9th St, Leeds, AL 35094

June 13, 2022 @ 4:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER:

Chairman Michael Cauble called the meeting to order at 4:30 pm.

ROLL CALL:

PRESENT
Chairman Mike Cauble
Secretary Andrea Howard
Board Member Dave Mackey
Board Member Larry King

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM PREVIOUS MEETING(S):

Motion to approve minutes from April 04, 2022 made by Secretary Howard, Seconded by Board Member Mackey. Voting Yea: Chairman Cauble, Secretary Howard, Board Member Mackey, Board Member King.

NEW BUSINESS:

1. RDA 2022-06-01 - Sponsor Movie Night

Motion to approve RDA 2022-06-01 for June and July showings made by Board Member King, Seconded by Secretary Howard. Voting Yea: Chairman Cauble, Secretary Howard, Board Member Mackey, Board Member King

2. RDA -2022-06-02 - Sponsor Mainstreet kickoff on June 21, 2022.

Motion to approve RDA 2022-06-02 up to \$5,000 on June 21, 2022 made by Board Member Mackey, Seconded by Board Member King. Voting Yea: Chairman Cauble, Secretary Howard, Board Member Mackey, Board Member King

OLD BUSINESS:

There was none.

OTHER BUSINESS:

There was none.

CHAIRMAN'S COMMUNICATION:

Chairman Cauble informed the Board that he had accepted Melanie Carden's resignation.

ADJOURNMENT:	
Chairman Cauble adjourned the meeting at 5:02 pm.	
Mr. Michael Cauble, Chairman	Ms. Andrea Howard, Secretary